14 FEBRUARY

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1989/5-continued

CUSTOMS EDITION

505

Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part

Ref.

Ref.
No.

Effective

From

To

HO

82k 2 k&

8532.25.00

8535.90.11)
8536.69.00)
8536.90.00)

8537.10.00
8543.80.29

8708.21.09
8708.93.09

9506.29.00
Ref No 65

time systems;

APPROVED:

Minimite Miniature

6V-DC, 12V-DC, 24V-DC, 12V-AC, 24V-DC,
100/115V-AC, 200/250V-AC

Super Minimite;

12v-DC, 24V-DC

Super M;

110V-AC, 240V-AC

Heavy Duty;

503-240V, S04-240V

Minitron Electronic Sounders;

12v-DC, 24V-DC, 50V-DC, 12V-AC

110V-AC, 240V-AC

Roshni electronic sounders

Metalized polyester film capacitors 10 microfarad 250 VAC
of the type used in the electronic industry only
Sockets, and plugs therefor, wire and cable
connectors and the like

EXCLUDING:

1. Part II Duty Free concession already approved
under Tariff Item

2. Aluminium compression fittings, peculiar for
use in jointing and terminating aluminium wire and
cable

EXCLUDING :

Fittings, when declared by a manufacturer for use on;
(a) Three core sector cable

(b) Four core sector cable exceeding 185mm+ cross-
sectional area

3. Battery isolators, peculiar for use on all types
of storage batteries including automotive

and marine batteries

4. Co-axial plugs, car-radio type

5. Industrial and protected type plugs, sockets,
cable couplers

6. Appliance inlets and switch sockets,

rated 110 to 415 volts and up to 63 amps;
EXCLUDING:

Aluminium clad industrial plugs, sockets, cable
couplers appliances inlets and switch sockets,
with maximum voltage rating of 500 V AC/DC, from
16-63 amps continuous rated current, flat formation
(i.e. round pins in a straight line) pin/socket
configuration

7. Plugs, sockets, tap-ons, cord extension sockets,
250 volts, 15 amp maximum rating

8. Sockets and plugs therefor, wire and cable
connectors and the like: of a kind commonly

used with:

(A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being
tractors that are designed for operation solely
or principally on the highway; or

(B) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned
vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail

motor coaches

9. Split bolt, bolt on type overhead line tap
connectors suitable for tap connections on copper
lines, having overall diameters from 2.74mm to
14.76mm (0.108in. to 0.58in.) and split

bolt, bolt on type overhead line tap connectors
suitable for tap connections on aluminium lines
having overall diameters from 6.35mm to 14.61mm
(0.250in. to 0.575in.)

10. Trailer plugs and sockets, viz;

4 pole, 5 pole and 7 pole

11. Wire and cable ring tongue connecting lugs,
crimp type, uninsulated, for conductors up to
185mm+ in cross-sectional area, excluding:
compression type jointing sleeves, peculiar for
use in jointing solid copper, stranded copper and
copper coated conductors, used in telecommunication
and power line wires and in standard metric

lugs

12. Wire connectors in strips

13. Single telephones jack points and blocks, including single

jack point boxes
Marposs E5 grinding cycle control system

Sensors, viz ultrasonic, infra-red, modulated light, electronic,

capacitive, inductive types

Motor vehicle seat belt inertia reel and running loop
covers (plastic)

Clutches of a type designed for use on Go Karts only
Open heeled fins (flippers)

Hong Kong has been afforded the less developed countries (LDC)

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

99

99

99
99

801679J

880134H

801601B
801078B

820652L

801645D
703298G

10/88

1/89

11/88
9/88

8/88

11/88
4/88



