Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1989/5-continued

	Tariff		Rates of		Part	Ref.	Effective	
_	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
		time systems; APPROVED:						
		Minimite Miniature						
		6V-DC, 12V-DC, 24V-DC, 12V-AC, 24V-DC,						
		100/115V-AC, 200/250V-AC						
		Super Minimite;						
		12V-DC, 24V-DC Super M;						
		110V-AC, 240V-AC						
		Heavy Duty;						
		503-240V, S04-240V						
		Minitron Electronic Sounders;						
		12V-DC, 24V-DC, 50V-DC, 12V-AC 110V-AC, 240V-AC						
		Roshni electronic sounders						
	8532.25.00	Metalized polyester film capacitors 10 microfarad 250 VAC	Free	Free	99	801679J	10/88	
		of the type used in the electronic industry only						
	8535.90.11)	Sockets, and plugs therefor, wire and cable	Free	Free	99	880134H	1/89	
	8536.69.00)	connectors and the like						
	8536.90.00)	EXCLUDING: 1. Part II Duty Free concession already approved						
		under Tariff Item						
		2. Aluminium compression fittings, peculiar for						
		use in jointing and terminating aluminium wire and						
		cable						
		EXCLUDING:						
		Fittings, when declared by a manufacturer for use on; (a) Three core sector cable						
		(b) Four core sector cable exceeding 185mm+ cross-						
		sectional area						
		3. Battery isolators, peculiar for use on all types						
		of storage batteries including automotive						
		and marine batteries						
		 Co-axial plugs, car-radio type Industrial and protected type plugs, sockets, 						
		cable couplers						
		6. Appliance inlets and switch sockets,						
		rated 110 to 415 volts and up to 63 amps;						
		EXCLUDING:						
		Aluminium clad industrial plugs, sockets, cable						
		couplers appliances inlets and switch sockets, with maximum voltage rating of 500 V AC/DC, from						
		16-63 amps continuous rated current, flat formation						
		(i.e. round pins in a straight line) pin/socket						
		configuration						
		7. Plugs, sockets, tap-ons, cord extension sockets,						
		250 volts, 15 amp maximum rating 8. Sockets and plugs therefor, wire and cable						
		connectors and the like: of a kind commonly						
		used with:						
		(A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being						
		tractors that are designed for operation solely						
		or principally on the highway; or						
		(B) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail						
		motor coaches						
		9. Split bolt, bolt on type overhead line tap						
		connectors suitable for tap connections on copper						
		lines, having overall diameters from 2.74mm to						
		14.76mm (0.108in. to 0.58in.) and split						
		bolt, bolt on type overhead line tap connectors suitable for tap connections on aluminium lines						
		having overall diameters from 6.35mm to 14.61mm						
		(0.250in. to 0.575in.)						
		10. Trailer plugs and sockets, viz;						
		4 pole, 5 pole and 7 pole						
		11. Wire and cable ring tongue connecting lugs,						
		crimp type, uninsulated, for conductors up to 185mm+ in cross-sectional area, excluding:						
		compression type jointing sleeves, peculiar for						
		use in jointing solid copper, stranded copper and						
		copper coated conductors, used in telecommunication						
		and power line wires and in standard metric						
		lugs						
		12. Wire connectors in strips13. Single telephones jack points and blocks, including single						
		jack point boxes						
	8537.10.00	Marposs E5 grinding cycle control system	Free	Free	99	801601B	11/88	
	8543.80.29	Sensors, viz ultrasonic, infra-red, modulated light, electronic,		Free	99	801078B	9/88	
	0700 01	capacitive, inductive types			2.2	2 2 2 2 2		
	8708.21.09	Motor vehicle seat belt inertia reel and running loop	Free	Free	99	820652L	8/88	• •
	8708.93.09	covers (plastic) Clutches of a type designed for use on Go Karts only	Free	Free	99	801645D	11/00	
	0,00.00.00						11/88 4/88	
	9506.29.00	Open heeled fins (flippers)	Free	Free	99	703298G		